502021406 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Xavier JAFFREZIC | 07/18/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RENAULT S.A.S. | | | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 13-15 quai Le Gallo | | | |
| City: | Boulogne-Billancourt | | | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92100 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13577102 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7034132220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400899US41PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 2

source=400899USAssignment#page1.tif source=400899USAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 135

PATENT REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0130

Assignment of Application

| - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| - | | XAVIEL | JAFF | RESTO | 0 F. | 4 185 | adence | Louis | Lomien | e, Guyi | ncourt | 18-280 |
| | | | | | | ······································ | | | | | 18/07 | 12012 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ··· / | | · | | | | | | · | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | ···· | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | · |
| | | · | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | · | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | | | , respective |
| hav | e inve | | | | | | | | CONNECT: | NG BAT | TERIES FO | R AN |
| | | | CLE AND | ASSOC | IATED | SET O | BATTE | RIES | | | | - |
| | | IC VEHIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| EL | ECTR | IC VEHIO | | 7,102 | | | , filed | Augus | t 3, 20 | 12 | |), ar |
| EL | ECTR oplicat | | 13/57 | | | | , filed | Augus | t 3, 20 | 12 | |), aı |
| EL (A _l | ECTR oplicat WHI reinaft | ion No EREAS, _l | 13/57 RENAUL d to as " | T S.A.S. ASSIGNE | EE") ha | ving a j | olace of l | usiness a | t: 13-15 qu | i Le Gall | o, Boulogn | e-Billancou |
| (he 92) | ECTR pplicat WHI reinaft 00, Friters Pr | ion No EREAS, _l ter referre rance is d | 13/57 RENAUL d to as "A esirous o | T S.A.S. ASSIGNE f acquirin | E") ha | ing a p | place of l | usiness a | | i Le Gall | o, Boulogn | e-Billancon |
| EL (A ₁ (he 92) Let | ECTR pplicat WHI reinaft 00, Friters Pringer co | ion No EREAS, _] eer referre rance is d atent that buntries; | RENAUL d to as "A esirous o may be | T S.A.S. ASSIGNE f acquiringranted th | EE") hav g the encrefore | ving a patire rig | olace of I this, title : United S | usiness a and intere tates and | t: 13-15 qua st in and to its territori | i Le Gall said inve il possess | o. Boulogn ntion and in ions and in | e-Billancon n and to a any and |
| (he 92) Let for ack | ECTR WHI reinaft 00, Fi ters Pr cign co NOV nowled said | ion No EREAS, ter referre tance is d atent that buntries; V, THERI dged, and ASSIGN | RENAUL d to as ", esirous o may be ; EFORE, i for other EE, the | T S.A.S. ASSIGNE f acquiring granted the in considering good an full and | EE") have gether eration of valuation of the eration of the eratio | ring a patire right in the | olace of I ght, title : United S um of F sideration | usiness a and intere tates and VE DOL I (WE), | t: 13-15 qua st in and to its territori LARS (\$5.0 by these pr | i Le Gall said inve al possess (0), the re esents do United S | o. Boulogner of the control of the c | e-Billancon and to a any and a of is here and transi |
| (he 92) Let for ack unto pos Corenti | ECTR WHI reinaft 00, Friters Program reinaft con NOV nowled session re righ | ion No EREAS, ter referre rance is d atent that buntries; W, THERI dged, and ASSIGN as and in on and oti at, title and | RENAUL d to as "a esirous o may be eFORE, i for other EE, the all foreigher releva- | T S.A.S. ASSIGNE f acquiring granted the in conside good an full and gn countr ant Interm in and to | EE") have gethe energiation of valual exclusivities (incational any and | ring a patire riging in the sole converged i | olace of light, title : United S um of F sideration to the the right s and Ar ers Paten | usiness and interestates and VE DOL, I (WE), said investo claim rangemen which m | t: 13-15 qui st in and to its territori LARS (\$5.0 by these pr | i Le Gall said inve il possess io), the re esents do United S ler the ter aforesaid | o. Boulogner of the country of the country of the application in the Unite of the country of the Unite Country of the Country | e-Billancon and to a any and of is here and transits territor Internation (s)) and t |

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date: 18/02/2012 | J. Knez.c. |
|------------------|---|
| _ | (Signature of Inventor) \(\square\) Xavier JAFFREZIC |
| Date: | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: | (Signature of Michiga) |
| | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: | |
| | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: | (Signature of Inventor) |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 028766 FRAME: 0132